PLENUM SLOT AND LIGHT TROFFER DIFFUSERS
C5
PLEN
U
M
 SLO
T A
N

 C
8-10-2022
HOW TO ORDER OR TO SPECIFY
MODEL SERIES: 59N 'N-SLOT' AND 59BS 'BS-SLOT' PLENUM SLOT DIFFUSERS
EXAMPLE: 59NDR - 48 - 08 - H9 - D15 - SR - –
1. Model Series
 59N(I) Supply
 59NR(I) Supply/Return
 59ND(I) Supply with Down Blow
 59NDR(I) Supply/Return with Down Blow
 59NDR-SPL Supply/Return with Down Blow
 59BS(I) Supply
 59BSR(I) Supply/Return
 (Add suffix "I" for optional internal insulation)
2. Nominal Length
 Imperial Sizes
 inches (mm's)
 24, 36, 48, 60
 (610, 914, 1219, 1524)
 Metric Sizes
 (mm's)
 (600, 900, 1200, 1500)
3.  Inlet Size
 06 6" (152)  Round
 08 8" (203)  Round
 10 10" (254) Oval
4.  Height
 H9 9" (229) (default)
 H7 7" (178)
 H11 11" (279)
5.  Down Blow (Length) Selection
 (Models 59ND(I) and 59NDR(I) only)
 D8, D12  24" (600)
 D12, D15  36" (900)
 D12, D15, D18 48" (1200)
 D15, D18, D21 60" (1500)
6.  Return Inlet Selection
 (Models 59NR(I), 59NDR(I), 59BSR(I) only)
 SR Side Return (default)
 TR Top Return
7.  Options and Accessories
  – None (default)
 ID Inlet Damper
 PF Plaster Frame
 Supplementary T-Bars
 T1 One (inlet side)
 T0 One (opposite inlet side)
 T2 Two (both sides)
 M1 T-Bar Mounting Clips (2)
 M2 T-Bar Mounting Clips (4)
 EX External Foil Back Insulation
 EQT Earthquake Tabs
 EC Extended Inlet Collar with Bead 3" (76)
 FS Diamond Flow Sensor with Extended
  Inlet Collar and Bead*
 RBK Return section painted black internally
 Internal Insulation
 ("I" models only)
 FGI  1/4" (6.35) Coated fiberglass (default)
 FFI  3/8" (9.53) Fiber-free foam
 Fineline T-Bar**
 (Only available on 24" & 48" lengths)
 FNLA  1 3/4" (44) High
 FNLC  1 5/8" (41) High
 FNLD  1 25/32" (45) High
Notes:
1.  Model 59NDR-SPL is a special application
design. 13 1/2" (343) high with insulated cross-
talk return. No height options on this model. No
return inlet option.
2. *FS Diamond Flow Sensor is only available
with 6" (152) and 8" (203) round inlet sizes.
Requires H11 11" (279) high plenum option. FS